* P05000056074

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

5



94/01/05--01016--007 ***70.00





TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_ - _

15

Λ.

AFPA Producer Group, Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are ap original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$87,50 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: William H. Wakeman, III Name (Printed or typed)

306 E. Main St., Ste 200

Address

Lakeland, FL 33801 City, State & Zip

863-688-4441

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

• •

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 05 APR 11 FM 3:27

FILED

SECRET STATE

For

AFPA Producer Group, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit), hereby adopts the following Article of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

1. .

8 m.

- - ÷ ÷

1

The name of the corporation shall be: AFPA Producer Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

Place of Business: 306 E. Main St, Ste 200, Lakeland, FL, 33801

Mailing Address: PO Box 90517, Lakeland, FL 33804-0517

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100,000 shares.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

William H. Wakeman, III 306 E Main St, Ste 200 Lakeland, FL 33801

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

William H. Wakeman, III PO Box 90517 Lakeland, FL 33804-0517

ARTICLE VI **EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATION**

The effective date of incorporation shall be April 4, 1998.

FILED 05 APR 11 PH 3:27 SEE FLOREDA

Signature / Incorporator

4-

,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place stated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

H. Wahaman, Ta

Signature / Registered Agent

, · •

1 . C

<u>4-6-05</u> Date